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SECONDARY

Accountability Measure

2014-2015
State Goal

2015-2016
State Goal

2016-2017
State Goal

2017-2018
State Goal

2018-2019

Requested Goal

1S1 — Academic Attainment
Reading:

(Senior preparatory students
scoring proficient or above on
EOC assessment in English 1)

31.69%

33.69%

52.26%

55.50%

57.50%

1S2 — Academic Attainment
Math:

(Senior preparatory students
scoring proficient or above on
EOC assessment in Algebra Il)

31.60%

33.60%

35.5%

37.5%

39.50%

2S1 — Technical SKill
Attainment:

(Senior preparatory students
passing a KOSSA or/and
Industry Certification)

63.00%

70.50%

72.5%

73.61%

76.00%

3S1 - School Completion:
(Students completing high
school, including alternative
certifications and GEDs)

98.00%

99.500%

99.50%

99.50%

99.00%

4S1 — Graduation Rates:
(Students receiving a high
school diploma)

97.00%

98.00%

98.00%

98.00%

98.50%

5S1 — Placement:

(Previous year completers who
have had successful placement
in postsecondary education,
employment or the military)

90.00%

92.00%

88.00%

85.00%

95.5%

6S1 — Nontraditional
Participation: (Students of a
gender enrolled in a program
that employs 25% or less of that
gender)

38.00%

38.00%

38.00%

35.00%

34.00%

6S2 — Nontraditional
Completion: (Students of a
gender that complete a program
that employs 25% or less of that
gender)

22.00%

22.00%

18.00%

16.50%

16.50%

* Red denotes the 2016-2017 indicator was not met.




POST-SECONDARY

Accountability Measure

2014-2015
State Goal

2015-2016
State Goal

2016-2017
State Goal

2017-2018
State Goal

2018-2019
Requested Goal

1P1 — Technical Skill
Attainment: (Preparatory
students that passed a program
assessment test and a completer
that received or was eligible to
receive a credential)

76.00%

76.00%

62.75%

74.00%

79.00%

2P1 -
Credential/Certificate/Degree:
(Preparatory students who
completed the program and
received an industry-recognized
credential, plus preparatory
students who completed the
program and received or were
eligible to receive a credential
in the reporting year)

76.00%

76.00%

63.87%

74.00%

79.00%

3P1 - Student Retention or
Transfer: (A preparatory
student that was retained in the
pathway or transferred to a
baccalaureate degree program)

91.00%

91.00%

74.00%

88.00%

86.00%

4P1 — Student Placement:
(Previous year completers who
graduated or were eligible to
graduate that have had
successful placement in
employment or the military)

74.00%

74.00%

76.00%

79.30%

79.50%

5P1 — Nontraditional
Participation: (Students of a
gender enrolled in a program
that employs 25% or less of that
gender)

23.00%

23.00%

26.00%

26.00%

27.00%

5P2 — Nontraditional
Completion: (Students of a
gender that complete a program
that employs 25% or less of that
gender)

13.00%

13.00%

13.00%

13.20%

13.20%




