Kentucky Education and Workforce Development Cabinet Department of Education Office of Career and Technical Education Perkins IV Accountability Goals Chart 2018-19

SECONDARY								
Accountability Measure	2014-2015 State Goal	2015-2016 State Goal	2016-2017 State Goal	2017-2018 State Goal	2018-2019 Requested Goal			
1S1 – Academic Attainment Reading: (Senior preparatory students scoring proficient or above on EOC assessment in English II)	31.69%	33.69%	52.26%	55.50%	57.50%			
1S2 – Academic Attainment Math: (Senior preparatory students scoring proficient or above on EOC assessment in Algebra II)	31.60%	33.60%	35.5%	37.5%	39.50%			
2S1 – Technical Skill Attainment: (Senior preparatory students passing a KOSSA or/and Industry Certification)	63.00%	70.50%	72.5%	73.61%	76.00%			
3S1 – School Completion: (Students completing high school, including alternative certifications and GEDs)	98.00%	99.500%	99.50%	99.50%	99.00%			
4S1 – Graduation Rates: (Students receiving a high school diploma)	97.00%	98.00%	98.00%	98.00%	98.50%			
5S1 – Placement: (Previous year completers who have had successful placement in postsecondary education, employment or the military)	90.00%	92.00%	88.00%	85.00%	95.5%			
6S1 – Nontraditional Participation: (Students of a gender enrolled in a program that employs 25% or less of that gender)	38.00%	38.00%	38.00%	35.00%	34.00%			
6S2 – Nontraditional Completion: (Students of a gender that complete a program that employs 25% or less of that gender) * Ped depotes the 2016 2017 indi	22.00%	22.00%	18.00%	16.50%	16.50%			

* Red denotes the 2016-2017 indicator was not met.

POST-SECONDARY								
Accountability Measure	2014-2015 State Goal	2015-2016 State Goal	2016-2017 State Goal	2017-2018 State Goal	2018-2019 Requested Goal			
1P1 – Technical Skill Attainment: (Preparatory students that passed a program assessment test and a completer that received or was eligible to receive a credential)	76.00%	76.00%	62.75%	74.00%	79.00%			
2P1 – Credential/Certificate/Degree: (Preparatory students who completed the program and received an industry-recognized credential, plus preparatory students who completed the program and received or were eligible to receive a credential in the reporting year)	76.00%	76.00%	63.87%	74.00%	79.00%			
3P1 – Student Retention or Transfer : (A preparatory student that was retained in the pathway or transferred to a baccalaureate degree program)	91.00%	91.00%	74.00%	88.00%	86.00%			
4P1 – Student Placement: (Previous year completers who graduated or were eligible to graduate that have had successful placement in employment or the military)	74.00%	74.00%	76.00%	79.30%	79.50%			
5P1 – Nontraditional Participation: (Students of a gender enrolled in a program that employs 25% or less of that gender)	23.00%	23.00%	26.00%	26.00%	27.00%			
5P2 – Nontraditional Completion: (Students of a gender that complete a program that employs 25% or less of that gender)	13.00%	13.00%	13.00%	13.20%	13.20%			